Features
◆ LD60 is a robust linear actuator designed for furniture and homecare
application. Both of the gearbox and rear connector are made of aluminum
alloy. It can be without inner/outer tubes, and use the bare screw nut as front
connector, which allows bigger stroke in confined spaces.
◆ Main applications：furniture, homecare
◆ Input voltage：24V DC
◆ Max. load：6000N (push) / 6000N (pull)

2. Phone jack (Φ6.35) with Moteck J2 type shape
J2 type (Φ16.7)
Ordering Key
LD60—24 □□—□□□.□□□—□□000□
Input Voltage
24 : 24V DC
Motor and Spindle Code
K4：Standard version
K6：Fast version
(Refer to paragraph Performance Data)
Retracted Length (mm)
(Refer to paragraph Dimensions)
Extended Length (mm)
(=Retracted length + Stroke. Refer to Dimensions drawing)
Front Connector
0 : Plastic nut, without inner tube and outer tube
3 : Drilled hole on inner tube with plastic bushing
Rear Connector
0 : Alluminum, standard (as drawing in paragraph Dimensions)
9 : Alluminum, turn 90° in pivot orientation
Reserved
Cable
1 : Straight 750mm, tinned end
2 : Straight 1,500mm, tinned end
Terms of Use
The user is responsible for determining the suitability of MOTECK products for specific applications. Due to continuous development in order to improve its